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Toyo Tires

Toyo has a wide range of tyres to suit

all 4x4’s. If it is a tyre for all terrains, one
specifically for off-roading, or you are looking
for a sporty tyre that doesn’t venture too far
from the road, Toyo have a product to suit.

Proxes S/T

A sporty option
for high speed
vehicles in dry and
wet conditions
High Speed 4x4
Mercedes ML
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Tranpath

Open
Country H/T
Designed for 4x4’s
and SUV’s which
are used on road
for the majority of
the time

Road based LR
Freelander
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Tranpath A11

Open
Country A/T

Offers superior
traction in off
road conditions
and offers a safe,
comfortable
journey on road

4x4 Cars that do
some off-road
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Tranpath

[
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AmppMEEas

Country W/T

Offers superior
traction in

cold weather
conditions

4x4 used on
British roads
during the winter
for example:
Land Rover
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Open

Country M/T

Offers exceptional
stability and

grip in off road
conditions
Serious off-road
vehicles
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TOYOTIRES

02

ﬁh\\ﬁ M/T General road TAA14/11

Offers exceptional conditions
stability and Designed for

Country A20A

All-Round Performer Offers excellent
Designed for braking performance
Lexus RX300 Toyota RAV4 even in the snow.
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grip in off road
conditions

Serious off-road
vehicles

Page 10

Designed for
Nissan X-Trail
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TOYOTIRES

o4

4x4 road

= m |n recognition of the fact that not all off-roaders venture off the beaten track, the

h high speed rated Proxes S/T is designed specifically for large 4x4s on optional
alloy wheels. The S/T looks sporty and delivers on this visual promise.

PROXNXES

The problem with most off-road
vehicles is they’re not driven by

off road enthusiasts! That's why
Toyo brought out a 4x4 tyre which
solves the problem. The S/T range
had been specifically designed

for the replacement alloy wheel
market. They also look great on
the school run. The superb V-rated
performance in wet or dry means
that if you do go off-road, Toyo S/T's
will keep you off the beaten track.

It's secure and stable on dry or wet roads and blends fine dynamics with
low noise levels and a comfortable ride quality. The sporting Proxes S/T is
designed with the increasingly popular aftermarket alloys very much in mind.

WHEEL size

16”
245/70 R16
265/70 R16

17”

235/65 R17
255/60 R17
275/60 R17
285/60 R17
225/55 R17
275/55 R17

18”

225/65 R18
235/60 R18
255/60 R18
285/60 R18
255/55 R18
235/50 R18
285/50 R18
255/45 R18

197
255/50 R19
275/45 R19
285/45 R19

20”

255/50 R20
265/50 R20
305/50 R20
265/45 R20
295/45 R20
275/40 R20
295/40 R20
315/35 R20

227
305/45 R22
305/40 R22
265/35 R22
285/35 R22
295/30 R22
315/30 R22

23”
305/40 R23

Load/
Speed
Index

107v
112v

104V
110V RF
111V
114V
a7V
109V

108V
107V RF
112V RF
116V
109V RF
101V RF
109V
o9V

103V
108Y RF
107v

109Y RF
111V RF
120V RF
108V RF
114V RF
106W RF
106V

106W

118V RF
114V RF
102W RF
106W RF
103Y RF
107Y RF

115V RF

* Available Early 2008

OVERALL
DIA.
(mm)

752
780

735
736
760
772
679
733

748
740
a
798
735
692
738
688

739
731
739

766
772
810
747
772
726
742
726

829
803
745
757
738
750

832

OVERALL STATIC
WIDTH RADIUS

(mm) (mm)
247 338
262 349
240 334
260 335
279 344
294 349
231 312
281 333
226 342
244 339
264 347
294 362
263 337
240 320
294 338
254 319
265 341
273 338
285 341
256 355
280 357
312 372
267 347
294 357
274 339
296 345
313 339
303 385
309 375
265 352
288 357
293 349
310 354
306 389

PERMITTED
RIMS
(inch)

6,5-8,0
7.0-9.0

6.0-8.0
6.5-85
7.0-9.0
8.0-10.0
7.0-9.0
6.50 - 8.5
8.0-10.0
8.0-9.5

7.0-9.0
8.5-10.5
9.0-10.5

7.0-9.0
7.5-9.5
8.5-11.0
8.5-10.0
9.5-11.0
9.0-11.0
10.0-11.5
10.5-12.5

9.5-11.5
10.0-12.0
9.0-10.5
9.5-11.0
10.0-11.0
10.5-11.5

10.0-12.0
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The new all season Highway Terrain has been designed as a road tyre which

grips the road securely, offers a quiet, comfortable ride and offers optimised

safety. Suitable for use on SUV’s, Vans and Light Trucks, the Highway Terrain

offers grip in dry, wet and snowy conditions.

WHEEL SIZE

157
195/80 R15
195/75 R15
215/75 R15
P225/75 R15
P235/75 R15
LT235/75 R15 *
265/75 R15
205/70 R15
P225/70 R15 *
235/70 R15
255/70 R15
265/70 R15
30x9.50 R15
31x10.50 R15

16”

LT215/85 R16 *
LT235/85 R16
205/80 R16
215/75 R16
225/75 R16 *
LT225/75 R16 *
P235/75 R16 *
245/75 R16 *
LT245/75 R16 *
265/75 R16 *
LT265/75 R16 *
LT265/75 R16
LT265/75 R16 *
LT285/75 R16
215/70 R16
225/70 R16
235/70 R16
245/70 R16
255/70 R16 *
265/70 R16
275/70 R16
215/65 R16
P235/65 R16 *
255/65 R16
215/60 R16 *
235/60 R16

LOAD/
SPEED
INDEX

96S (TRANPATH)
948 (TRANPATH)
100S (TRANPATH)
1028

1058

104/101S

112S (TRANPATH)
96H

100T

103T

108T (600HT)
112T

104Q (TRANPATH)
1098

115/1128
120/1168

104T (TRANPATH)
103S (TRANPATH)
118/1168
115/1128

106S

1118

120/1168

116T

112/1098
119/1168
123/1208

1268

100H

102T

106H

107H

111H

112H

114H

98H

101S

109H

95H

100H

SIDEWALL OVERALL OVERALL

DIA
(mm)

691
671
701
720
734
731
77
669
697

739
751
747
770

WIDTH
(mm)

197
193
209
226
236
241
266
209
227
229
260
266
248
278

STATIC
RADIUS
(mm)

311
316
325
323
328
327
365
303

319
330
335
344
342

PERMITTED
RIMS
(inch)

5.0-6.5
5.0-6.0
5.5-7.0
6.0-7.5
6.0-8.0
6.0-7.0
7.0-85
5.0-7.0
6.0-7.5
6.0-8.0
6.5-8.5
7.0-9.0

17”7

LT235/80 R17 *
P235/75 R17 *
P245/75 R17 *
LT245/75 R17 *
P235/70 R17 *
P245/70 R17 *
LT245/70 R17 *
P255/70 R17 *
265/70 R17 *
LT265/70 R17 *
P285/70 R17
225/65 R17 *
235/65 R17
P245/65 R17 *
P255/65 R17 *
255/65 R17 *
265/65 R17
275/65 R17 *
P235/60 R17 *
235/60 R17 *
255/60 R17 *
225/55 R17
235/55 R17

18”
255/70 R18 *
P265/70 R18 *
LT275/70 R18 *
225/65 R18
P235/65 R18 *
P275/65 R18 *
LT275/65 R18 *
225/60 R18
235/60 R18 *
P245/60 R18
255/60 R18 *
P265/60 R18 *
P275/60 R18 *
235/55 R18
255/55 R18

197
255/55 R19 *

20”
P275/60 R20
235/55 R20

275/55 R20 *
265/50 R20 *

227
285/45 R22 *

* Available to special order only

120/1178
1088
1108
1218
108S RF
1088
119/116S
1108
115T
121/1188
17T
102H
108V RF
105H
1088
110H
112H
115H
1008
102H
106H
101H RF
99H

1138
1148
1258
103H
104T
114T
1238
112H
107V RF
104H
112H RF
109T
111H
1oov
109V RF

111V RF

1148
1021
117S RF
111V RF

114H RF




() If most of your mileage is on the road but sometimes you I e e Oben Souniry AT ofers superior traction n off road psmom ms  wo o aw  we  ssas
conditions. Open Country A/T gives aggressive wet and snow traction Poss/7T0RI7 1135 Wo 802 274 360 70-90
c FIA \ with exceptional mileage for pickups, vans and sports utility vehicles. P265/70 R17  110T wo 802 274 360 7.0-9.0
need the extra mobility of a true off-roader, Open Country o o, o . (oosronrr 1218 Wo  so4 a2 e 7o
L is all-terrain radial delivers outstanding handling, on and off road P285/70 R17* 117T WO 830 290 371 7095
0 . stability and ride comfort. LT285/70 R17 * 1218 wo 830 288 371 7.5-9.0
Q@ A/Tis the tyre for you. It has a rugged pattern for superior UzsTORYZc t2sS  Wo  ew 2 a1 7500
LT325/70 R17 * 122R BL 886 330 393 8.5-11.0
# . . . . WHEEL SIZE ;g‘;‘;’) r’E"T'::RS g:’:—“‘m “I’v‘::::“ ilf.:fs :IE;M'TTED LT355/70 R17 * 127R BL 928 360 409 9.5-11.0
ff d h d b h ” i 225/65R17  102H wo 724 226 330 6.0-8.0
= Off road traction when you need it, but this all terrain tyre } om  mmom o memy toan wo  vm o s eetes
X P245/65 R17 * 105T wo 749 245 340 7.5-85
m Sh i nes on road too l P225/70R14 " 983 wo 676 226 303 6.0-7.5 245/65 R17* 111HRF  BL 750 246 340 7.0-85
Q . 157 P255/65 R17 *  108S wo 765 253 346 7.0-9.0
255/65 R17  110H wo 767 260 347 7.0-9.0
h 195 R15 945 (785)  BL 692 198 310 5065 S0aeE R17+ 1125 Wo 75 970 350 Teos
215R15 1008 (785) BL 722 219 321 557.0 S7eERi7:  11sT BL 88 280 P Teos
u P205/75 R15* 978 wo 691 206 311 5.0-7.0 93560 R17*  102H oL a 240 20 Py
With excellent wet braking and traction, high ride comfort Pams WD wo @ o wm oo CEmTOTRmeEm e
m ’ a P235/75R15 1058 wo 734 239 328 6.0-8.0 187
- - - e e M moom o ww e S S ST
0-7. P255/70R18 12T BL 8159 2606 368 6.5-85
O and outstanding tyre life, the Open Country A/T is the off Q pereme M3 wo 7o s om 000 PISTOR(S ffaT B E159 20s %@ 658
L i - , . . Eggggg 21: X 182; wg ;?g gig glg gg:g-g LT275/70 R18 * 1255 wo 840 279 378 7.0-85
road tyre that thinks it’s a road tyre. Unbelievable is how this smooms: s B T8 w0 @0 7080 et R B
. 0-8. P265/65 R18 1128 BL 803 269 363 7.5-95
;’giggg :J: . 1(‘]22 \?VIZ) ;ig gi: ggg 22'955 LT275/65 R18 * 1235 wo 813 279 367 7.5-9.0
tyre’s performance could be described with its combination A0s0RSS TS WO 71 a8 a®  70-90 Toawories R Bl 6% s %6 80400
y p - . 0-9. LT325/65 R18 * 121R BL 886 330 396 9.0-10.0
o gg;} g-gg 212 . 1?28 gt g§§ g;; 2:2 g-g'n-g LT355/65 R18* 125R BL 932 356 414 10.0-11.0
. o - 511 P265/60 R18 1095 BL 777 272 353 7.5-9.5
of handling, comfort and stability both on and off the road. y . ZmowRs fSRE BL 78 2 30 80100
LT325/60 R18 * 1195 BL 839 320 378 9.5-105
% n 205 R16 1045(785) BL 787 207 342 5.0-7.0 255/55R18  109HRF  BL 737 262 338 7.0-9.0
LT215/85 R16* 110/107Q  BL 774 218 347 5.5-7.0
LT215/85 R16 * 115/112Q  BL 774 218 347 5.5-7.0 207
n LT235/85 R16  120/116Q  BL 808 239 360 60-75 P275/60 20 114T wo 835 079 382 75.95
: P225/75 R16 * 1048 BL 747 226 336 6.0-7.5 LT305/60 R20 * 1238 BL 872 319 396 85-11.0
LT225/75 R16* 115/112Q  BL 742 225 334 6.0-7.5 LT205/60 R20* 121R oL 893 37 wod 95105
LT225/75 R16  110/107Q  BL 742 225 334 6.0-7.0 LT205/55 R20 * 1218 oL a4 26 285 90100
o P235/75R16 " 106T wo 759 236 341 6.0-8.0 285/50 R20* 116TRF  BL 795 293 366 8.0-10.0
P245/75R16 1098 wo 775 250 347 6.5-8.0
LT245/75 R16 * 1088 wo 770 250 345 6.5-8.0 207
LT245/75 R16  120/116Q WO 772 246 346 65-75 LTo85/50 Ro2 1245 BL 843 002 200 8.0-100
P2B5/75 R16 1148 wo 804 261 358 7.0-90 LT305/50 R22 1198 BL 862 315 398 8.0-11.0
LT265/75 R16  112/1098 WO 802 266 357 7.0-80 LT325/50 R22 * 122R BL a85 229 poss 05105
x LT265/75 R16  119/116Q WO 802 266 357 7.0-80 30545 R22 118 BL 829 202 385 08118
LT315/75 R16 * 121Q wo 877 319 387 8.0-10.0
P215/70R16 995 BL 711 218 322 55-7.0 247
q P225/70 R16 1018 wo 726 226 328 6.0-75 LT325/50 R24 * 124R BL 933 325 431 9.0-12.0
22570 R16 1025 wo 726 226 328 6.0-75
P235/70 R16  104T wo 736 235 332 6.0-8.0
P245/70R16 1068 wo 745 243 335 6.5-8.0
24570R16  111SXL WO 746 249 336 6.5-8.0
P255/70 R16 1098 wo 764 247 343 6.5-85
P265/70R16 11T wo 781 257 349 7.0-90
P265/70R16  112T wo 781 257 349 7.0-9.0
LT265/70 R16  117S WO 776 272 348 7.0-85
P275/70R16  114H BL 791 278 353 7.0-9.0
255/65 R16  109H BL 745 254 335 7.0-9.0
LT365/65 R16 * 125R BL 886 368 390 10.0-11.0
179
LT235/80 R17 * 1208 wo 806 235 362 6.0-7.5
P235/75 R17* 1088 wo 784 236 353 6.0-8.0
P245/75 R17* 1108 wo 799 250 359 6.5-8.0
LT245/75 R17* 1218 wo 799 251 359 6.57.5
P255/75R17 1138 wo 815 253 365 6.5-7.5
- LT285/75 R17* 1288 wo 860 286 383 7595
u P235/70R17* 108SRF WO 760 243 344 6.0-8.0
£ P245/70 R17* 1088 wo 776 248 350 6.5-8.0
S LT245/70 R17 1198 BL 775 247 350 6.0-8.0
RO




m h Open Country W/T is the latest winter 4x4 tyre designed to offer
maximum grip in cold and wet conditions. The asymmetric tread
‘ \ pattern gives the tyre both great handling and good traction on
! slippery roads. The silica based compounds in the tread also offer
enhanced braking on wet roads and work particularly well on
m vehicles equipped with ABS. As a result, Open Country W/T is the
“ ; perfect tyre for 4x4 vehicles used on British roads during winter.
WHEEL SIZE LOAD/ OVERALL  OVERALL  STATIC PERMITTED
SPEED DIA WIDTH RADIUS RIM
INDEX (mm) (mm) (mm) (inch)
157
Q h 205/70 R15 96T 668 210 302 5.0-7.0
215/70 R15 95T 682 224 308 5.5-7.0
T R -
225/75 R16 104T 743 224 334 6.0-7.5
215/70 R16 100T 707 222 320 5.5-7.0
235/70 R16 106T/H 738 243 333 6.0-8.0
245/70 R16 107TH 750 248 337 6.5-8.0
255/70 R16 11T 768 261 344 6.5-8.5
265/70 R16 112T/H 778 272 348 7.0-9.0
L 205/65 R16 95H 670 209 306 5.5-7.5
215/65 R16 98H 685 220 312 6.0-7.5
235/60 R16 100H 687 240 313 6.5-8.5
=
225/65 R17 102H 723 229 329 6.0-8.0
o 235/65 R17 104H 737 237 335 6.5-8.5
235/65 R17 108VRF 737 240 335 6.5-8.5
255/65 R17 110H 765 262 346 7.0-9.0
215/60 R17 96V 686 215 315 6.0-7.5
235/60 R17 102H * v . .
255/60 R17 106H 736 262 335 7.0-9.0
235/55 R17 99H 693 242 318 6.5-8.5
235/55 R17 103VRF 693 242 318 6.5-8.5
: 275/55 R17 109H 733 283 333 75-95
255/50 R17 101V 688 259 316 7.0-9.0
o 187
225/65 R18 103H 748 227 342 6.0-8.0
235/60 R18 103H 738 240 338 6.5-8.5
q 235/60 R18 107VRF 738 240 338 6.5-8.5
265/60 R18 110H 775 272 352 7.0-9.0
215/55 R18 95H 691 219 320 6.0-7.5
225/55 R18 98V 706 230 326 6.0-8.0
255/55 R18 109H/NV RF 735 263 337 7.0-9.0
q 235/50 R18 97H 693 240 321 6.5-8.5
235/50 R18 101VRF 693 240 321 6.5-8.5
245/45 R18 100H RF 680 244 315 75-9.0
197
255/50 R19 107VRF 740 257 342 7.0-9.0
20”
275/45 R20 110VRF 756 271 351 8.5-10.5
275/40 R20 106VRF 731 270 341 9.0-11.0
295/40 R20 110VRF 742 208 345 10.0-115
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WHEEL SIZE

16”
LT235/85 R16
LT255/85 R16
LT245/75 R16
LT265/75 R16

4x4 Off road and or
equipmen

TERRLAIIN.

TRANPOTHHN MYULD

TOYOTIRES
10

Load/
Speed
Index

120/116P
123/120P
120/116P
123/120P

OVERALL
DIA.
(mm)

813
851
782
810

available in the Open Country M/T.

OVERALL
WIDTH
(mm)

240
260
253
275

STATIC
RADIUS
(mm)

378
396
364
377

Tranpath Mud Terrain offers the same powerful traction,
precision, handling and comfort, in a range of sizes not

PERMITED
RIM
(inch)

6.0-75
6.5-8.0
6.5-8.0
7.0-8.0

&
<
:
g
:
K

This tyre is original equipment for

Lexus RX300 215/70R16 100T.

An exclusive design used as standard
equipment on the luxurious Lexus RX300,
the quiet-running Tranpath A11 combines
excellent roadholding and high-speed
stability with comfortable ride quality.

TRANPATH TAA14/11

These tyres are original equipment for
Toyota RAV4 215/70R16 99H TAA14 &
optional wheels 235/60R16 100H TAA11
Nissan X-Trail 215/70R15 98S TAA14.
Available specifically for the Toyota RAV4
(including its optional alloy wheels) and
the Nissan X-Tralil, the Tranpath TAA

is smooth riding, quiet running and

an outstanding all-round performer.

OPEN COUNTRY A20A

This tyre is original equipment for

the Nissan X-Trail 215/55R18 95H.

The A20A provides a highly comfortable
ride with low noise levels and low fuel
consumption. It also has excellent snow
performance and great braking ability.
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